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Dear Parent/Carer, 

 

Welcome (back) to Churchfields! 

 

I hope you had a lovely summer, despite the disappointing 

weather whilst children were off school. The sunshine was 

clearly saving itself for this week. A special welcome to our 

new Reception pupils who are starting their first week of school 

and already seem to be having an exciting time! 

 

Children have come back to school eager to begin the new 

term which is a delight to see. Staff have planned exciting new 

topic for 23/24 and you have received information letters to 

outline details about the autumn term in relation to your child’s 

class. If you would like further information, please visit the 

curriculum and topic overview areas of our website. 

 

I am sure you will have heard the news about some British 

schools being affected with reinforced autoclaved aerated 

concrete (RAAC). School responsible bodies (i.e. Local 

Authorities and Multi-Academy Trusts rather than schools 

themselves), were required by the Department for Education 

(DfE) to complete a survey recently to find out whether RAAC 

was present. Wiltshire Council confirmed to us this week that 

RAAC is not present in any of the schools in the county. I am 

sure you will be as pleased to hear this news as we were. 

 

We were expecting some remedial building works at Atworth 

to be completed over the summer break whilst children were 

off school. Unfortunately an additional engineer’s report was 

required and so this work has been delayed, and will now 

begin during the October half term break. After speaking with 

a number of different people at Wiltshire Council this week, I 

have received reassurances that they will be prioritising the 

work now that all surveys and reports have been completed. 

We are assured the building remains safe and so is fully 

functional in the meantime. 

 

Lola Brain, who joined Churchfields in March as part time 

administration officer, resigned her position towards the end of 

the summer break. We wish Lola every success for the future. 

Whilst our recruitment process takes place, Mrs Harford will 

continue to balance her administration and finance 

commitments as efficiently as possible. I would be grateful if 

we could be mindful of the current situation if immediate 

responses to queries are not always received from the office 

whilst we have less than a full complement of staff. All queries 

will be dealt with but it may take a little longer than normal. 

Thank you in advance for your support, and thanks to Mrs Artus 

for working additional hours to support the smooth running of 

the office at this time. 

 

Finally, working in partnership with parents and carers is 

important to us, and has significant benefits on children’s 

outcomes. We are keen to make ourselves frequently 

available to address any worries or concerns with you that 

may arise over the year. Please feel free to chat with us on the 

playground or contact the office to make an appointment if 

required. 

 

Kind regards, 

 

Simon Futcher. 

 

 

School Photos 

Thursday 14 September is individual school 

photo day 

Tempest Photographers are coming into school on 

Thursday 14 September.  They will be at Atworth in the 

morning before heading over to Monkton Farleigh. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Birthday Books 

Happy Birthday 6th birthday Lexi and thank you for  

The Dinosaur that Pooped a Pirate 

By Tom Fletcher and Dougie Poynter 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Pool Open afternoons 

Saturday 09 September & Sunday 10 September 

 

Who Fancies a swim this weekend, it's going to be hot! hot! 

hot! 🌞🌞🌞 

 

Let’s make the most of the pool whilst we can. 

 

The pool will be open on Saturday and Sunday afternoon 

from 1 - 4 pm. 

 

As always you can pay when you arrive or via paypal - 

paypal.me/churchfieldsswimming 

 

£5 per family 

Hands up whose coming? 

 

https://churchfields.wilts.sch.uk/for-pupils/curriculum/
https://churchfields.wilts.sch.uk/for-pupils/curriculum/curriculum-overview/
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Is my child too ill to go to school? 

 
It can be tricky deciding whether or not to keep your child off school, nursery or playgroup when they're unwell. 

 

There are government guidelines for schools and nurseries about managing specific infectious diseases at GOV.UK. These say when 

children should be kept off school and when they shouldn't. 

 

If you do keep your child at home, it's important to phone or email  school on the first day of illness in the morning.  Let them know that 

your child won't be in and give them the reason. 

 

If your child is well enough to go to school but has an infection that could be passed on, such as a cold sore or head lice, let their 

teacher know. 

 

For the full NHS guidance on this subject click here 

 
 

 

 

 

          

 

 

                   

 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/health-protection-in-schools-and-other-childcare-facilities/chapter-9-managing-specific-infectious-diseases
https://www.nhs.uk/live-well/is-my-child-too-ill-for-school/?utm_medium=email&utm_source=govdelivery
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 Term dates for 2023/2024 

 

Term 1:  Monday  4 September – Wed 18 October  

 

 Friday 1 September  – INSET DAY 

                (school closed) 

 Monday 25 September – INSET DAY   (school closed) 

 

 

Term 4: Monday 19 February – Thursday 28 March 

 

 Monday 11 March -  INSET DAY 

                (school closed)  

 Friday 29 March -  Bank Holiday 

                (school closed) 

 

 

Term 2: Monday 30 October – Wed 20 December  

 

 Monday 30  October - INSET DAY       (school closed) 

 

 

Term 5: Monday 15 April – Friday 24 May 

 

 Monday 06 May Bank holiday 

 

Term 3: Thursday 04 January – Friday 09 February  

 

 

Term 6: Monday 03 June – Wednesday 24 July  

 

 Wednesday 24 July -  INSET DAY 

               (school closed) 

 

 

Term 1 & 2 

 
TERM 1 

 
 

Tuesday 12 September  

 

 

Whole School WOW Day 

 

Wednesday 13 September 

 

 

Year 3 Swimming  

 

Thursday 14 September  

 

 

Individual School photos  

 

Wednesday 20 September 

 

 

Year 3 Swimming 

 

Monday 25 September  

 

 

INSET DAY school closed to pupils 

 

Wednesday 27 September  

 

 

Year 3 Swimming 

 

Friday 29 September  

 

 

KS2 Literacy trip  

 

Monday 02 October – Friday 06 October  

 

 

No teacher led clubs  

 

Tuesday 03 October 

 

 

Parents’ evening until 7:30pm 

 

 

Wednesday 04 October – Monday 09 October 

 

Scholastic Book Fair both bases 

 

 

Wednesday 04 October 

 

 

Year 3 Swimming  

 

Thursday 05 October 

 

Parents’ evening until 6:00pm 

 

 

Thursday 05 October  

 

 

KS1 Literacy trip  
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Term 1 continued  

 

 

Thursday 05 October – Friday 06 October 

   

 

Wiltshire Air Ambulance visits  

 

Monday 09 October  

 

 

Flu Immunisations 

 

Wednesday 11 October  

 

 

Atworth Open Day 

 

Friday 13 October 

 

 

Monkton Farleigh Open Day 

 

Tuesday 17 October  

 

 

Harvest Festival Atworth Church (1:15pm) 

 

 

Wednesday 18 October 

 

End of Term 1 

 

 

Term 2 

 

 

Monday 30 October  

 

 

INSET DAY school closed to pupils  

 

Tuesday 01 November 

 

Term 2 Begins  

 

 

Monday 13 November  – Friday 17  November 

 

 

E- Safety Week (Anti-Bullying Week) 

 

 

Monday 13 November – Friday 17 November 

 

 

Maths Week  

 

Thursday 16 November –Friday 17 November  

 

 

Bikeability for year sixes  

 

Friday 17 November 

 

 

Children In Need 

 

 

 Tuesday 05 December 

 

KS2 Production 1:30 dress rehearsal; 4pm & 6pm 

@church Hall 

 

 

Thursday 07  December  

 

Fdn/KS1 Production  1:30 dress rehearsal; 4pm & 6pm 

@church Hall 

 

 

Friday 15 December  

 

 

Christmas Dinner 

 

Tuesday 19 December  

 

 

Carol Service Atworth Church 1:15pm 

 

Wednesday 20 December  

 

 

End of Term 2 

 


